Total number of FPN's Issued

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Littering 346 170 63 0 27 53 10
Fly tipping - - - - - 117 119
Waste Duty of Care - - - - - 3 4
Dog of Lead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dog Fouling 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dog Exclusion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
[Total 347 170 | 63 | 0 | 27 | 173 | 133 |
[Number of Littering FPN's issued
2018 2009 [ 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 |
January 31 18 31 0 0 12 1
February 99 4 12 0 0 12 6
March 83 9 8 0 1 11 3
April 10 7 0 0 1 9 0
May 0 19 0 0 0 2 0
June 0 17 6 0 3 6 0
July 57 36 0 0 4 0 0
August 3 4 6 0 4 0 0
September 7 27 0 0 1 1 0
October 25 7 0 0 6 0 0
November 4 19 0 0 4 0 0
December 27 3 0 0 3 0 0
Yearly Total 346 170 63 0 27 53 10
Total Paid 83 29 4 0 11 24 1
Income £6,640 £2,320 £160 £0 £880 £1,920 £80




[Number of Fly tipping FPN's issued

FPN introduced June 2023

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
January 41
February 45
March 33
April 0
May 0
June 19 0
July 14 0
August 12 0
September 20 0
October 22 0
November 13 0
December 17 0
Yearly Total 0 0 0 0 0 117 119
Total Paid 0 0 0 0 0 39 34
Income 0 0 0 0 0 £7,800 £6,800
|Number of Waste Duty of Care FPN's issued FPN introduced June 2023
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
January 0
February 3
March 1
April 0
May 0
June 1 0
July 1 0
August 1 0
September 0 0
October 0 0
November 0 0
December 0 0
Yearly Total 0 0 0 0 0 3 4




Total Paid

Income

£300

£300

|Number of Dog of Lead FPN's issued

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Yearly Total

Total Paid

O|0O|O O OO OO OO o o o o

OO0 O O O OO OO O O O o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O O o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O O o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O O o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O o o

O|0O|O O O O OO OO o o o o

Income

[na)
o

[ 2]
o

[ 2]
o

[ 2]
o

[ 2]
o

[na)
o

[na)
o

|Number of Dog Fouling FPN's issued

January
February
March
April
May
June
July

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

O O O O o o o

O, O OO O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o o o

O O O O o o o

O O O O o o o

O O OO o o o




August
September
October
November
December

Yearly Total

Total Paid

OR|O O O O =

OlR|IO O O O O

OO O © O O

OO O © O O

OO O © O O

OO O © O O

oO|o|©O O O O O

Income

| Number of Dog Exclusion FPN's issued

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Yearly Total

Total Paid

O|0O|O O OO OO O O o o o o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O O o

OO O O O OO O O O O O o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O o o

OO0 O O O OO O O O O O o

OO0 O O O OO O O O o o o

O|0O|O O OO OO OO o o o o

Income

[na)
o

[ 2]
o

[ 2]
o

[na)
o

[na)
o

|Number of Littering FPN's which were paid

January
February

2018

2019

2020

2023

2024

28

9
2

2
2

3
5

1
0




March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

O WO EFRLP NNWENSPS

O OO0 OO0 O0OEr OO0

O OO OO0 0O OoO o o

P NPRPRRPRRPRDMNOOLRO

O OO O OO WNDM~O®

O OO OO o oo oo

Yearly Total

29

4

3

11

25

=

Percentage of FPNs paid

24%

17%

6%

0%

40%

47%

10%

Income for FPNs

|Number of Fly Tipping FPN's which were paid

£6,640.00

£2,320.00

£160.00

£160.00

£800.00

£2,000.00

£80.00

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

O b U1 OON O O

13

[y
[Eny

O OO OO0 ooowvw

Yearly Total

0

39

33

Percentage of FPNs paid

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

33%

28%

Income for FPNs

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£7,800.00

£6,800.00

|Number of Waste Duty of Care FPN's which were paid




January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Yearly Total

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

mlO OO O Fr OO

2024

O OO 000000 OoOOoO Lk o

[uny

Percentage of FPNs paid

33%

25%

Income for FPNs

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£300.00

£300.00



