Total number of FPN's Issued							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Littering	346	170	63	0	27	53	10
Fly tipping	-	-	-	-	-	117	119
Waste Duty of Care	-	-	-	-	-	3	4
Dog of Lead	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dog Fouling	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Dog Exclusion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	347	171	63	0	27	173	133

Number of Littering FPN's issued							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January	31	18	31	0	0	12	1
February	99	4	12	0	0	12	6
March	83	9	8	0	1	11	3
April	10	7	0	0	1	9	0
May	0	19	0	0	0	2	0
June	0	17	6	0	3	6	0
July	57	36	0	0	4	0	0
August	3	4	6	0	4	0	0
September	7	27	0	0	1	1	0
October	25	7	0	0	6	0	0
November	4	19	0	0	4	0	0
December	27	3	0	0	3	0	0
Yearly Total	346	170	63	0	27	53	10
Total Paid	83	29	4	0	11	24	1
Income	£6,640	£2,320	£160	£0	£880	£1,920	£80

Number of Fly tipping FPN's issued	FPN ii	ntroduced Jun	e 2023				
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January							41
February							45
March							33
April							0
May							0
June						19	0
July						14	0
August						12	0
September						20	0
October						22	0
November						13	0
December						17	0
Yearly Total	0	0	0	0	0	117	119
Total Paid	0	0	0	0	0	39	34
Income	0	0	0	0	0	£7,800	£6,800

Number of Waste Duty of Care FPN's issued	FPN ir	troduced June	e 2023				
•	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January							0
February							3
March							1
April							0
May							0
June						1	0
July						1	0
August						1	0
September						0	0
October						0	0
November						0	0
December						0	0
Yearly Total	0	0	0	0	0	3	4

Total Paid	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Income	0	0	0	0	0	£300	£300

Number of Dog of Lead FPN's issued							
•	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Yearly Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Paid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Income	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0

Number of Dog Fouling FPN's issued							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

August	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Yearly Total	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Total Paid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Income	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0

Number of Dog Exclusion FPN's issued							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Yearly Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Paid	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Income	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0

Number of Littering FPN's which were paid							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January	5	9	2	2	0	3	1
February	28	2	2	1	0	5	0

March	17	4	1	0	0	8	0
April	3	2	0	0	1	4	0
May	0	1	0	0	0	2	0
June	0	3	1	0	0	3	0
July	13	2	0	0	4	0	0
August	1	2	0	0	1	0	0
September	2	1	0	0	1	0	0
October	7	0	0	0	1	0	0
November	0	3	0	0	2	0	0
December	7	0	0	0	1	0	0
Yearly Total	83	29	4	3	11	25	1
Percentage of FPNs paid	24%	17%	6%	0%	40%	47%	10%
Income for FPNs	£6,640.00	£2,320.00	£160.00	£160.00	£800.00	£2,000.00	£80.00

Number of Fly Tipping FPN's which were paid	1						
-	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January							13
February							11
March							9
April							0
May							0
June						9	0
July						6	0
August						7	0
September						8	0
October						5	0
November						4	0
December						0	0
Yearly Total	0	0	0	0	0	39	33
Percentage of FPNs paid	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	33%	28%
Income for FPNs	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£7,800.00	£6,800.00

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
January							0
February							1
March							0
April							0
May							0
June						0	0
July						0	0
August						1	0
September						0	0
October						0	0
November						0	0
December						0	0
Yearly Total	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Percentage of FPNs paid						33%	25%
Income for FPNs	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£300.00	£300.00